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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Gabriel Espinosa (“Espinosa”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Espinosa has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on



whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Espinosa sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

USA Miniso Depot, Inc.
Miniso Depot CA, Inc.
Miniso Co. Ltd.

Miniso Industries Co., Ltd.
Miniso

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Miniso Swim Vest for ages 3yrs. and up— | USA Miniso Depot, Inc. USA Miniso Depot, Inc.
Clear Plastic and Yellow Plastic Miniso Depot CA, Inc. Miniso Depot CA, Inc.
UPC#4516357429211 Miniso Co. Ltd. Miniso Co. Ltd.
Miniso Industries Co., Ltd. | Miniso Industries Co., Ltd.
Miniso
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate

(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Espinosa served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product for children ages 3 and up.
Consequently, the primary route of exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. The product
can be expected to emit gas phase DINP into the air over and accumulate DINP at the surface of the item
over the lifetime of the product. When used as intended dermal exposure is possible through exposed areas
of skin that are in contact with the inflatable swim vest, intended for children ages 3yrs. and up.
Additionally, dermal exposure through the user’s hand can occur during routine handling of the swim vest.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certiticate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Espinosa’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Should the product come into contact with water or come into contact with body parts, as may be expected
during normal, intended use, aqueous HMWP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than
neat HMWP permeation. The product can be expected to leach DINP into pool water over the lifetime of
the product. This DINP contaminated water can subsequently be absorbed through the skin. For instance,
exposure to low molecular weight phthalates was reported in urinary metabolites after male showering.
Direct ingestion of DINP will occur through mouthing of the product during inflation of the swim vest.
Finally, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by handling the product with subsequent
touching of the user’s hand to mouth or through ingestion of DINP contaminated pool water.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least December 9, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Espinosa is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Gabriel Espinosa has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

EvanJ. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO
USA Minso Depot, Inc. Miniso depot CA, Inc.
c¢/o Legalinc Corporate Services, Inc. c/o Yining Wang
2035 Sunset Lake Road, Suite B-2 538 Tasman Ave.
_Newark, DE 19702 Pomonoa, CA 91767 B
President/CEO President/CEO
Miniso Depot CA, Inc. Miniso Co. Ltd.
5620 Lindbergh Lane No. 486 Kangwang Zhong Road
Bell, CA 90201 Liwan District, Guangzhou
Guangdong, China
President/CEO/Owner President/CEO
Miniso Miniso Industries Co., Ltd.
735 State Street Ginza Kyoya Bldg. 7F
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 3-10-7 Ginza
Chuo-Ku
Tokyo 104-0061
Japan

On January 15, 2019, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 15, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Snifth



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

[, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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Dated: January 15, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Gabriel Espinosa.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. [ understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Sriilth
Attorney for Gabriel Espinosa



The Honorable Mancy O'Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallan Streer, Room 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Hanarabie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, P 8ox 248
Martleeville, CA 96120

The Honarahle Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Atrarney
798 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

The Hororable Michaet Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Honorahle Barbara Yook
Calaveras Caunty District Attorney
481 Mountain Aanch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable john Matthew 3ezuchzmop
Colusa County District Attarney

346 Fifth Swreer, #201

Colusa, CA 95332

Contra Zosta County District Attorey
300 ‘Nard Screer
Martinez, 3 34553

The Honoranle Jaie Trigg

Del Norte Zzunry Disoect Aoraey

Zrascent Jivy, CA 33333

Tha Jcnoraste Yern Serian

£l Derade Souncy Distr

Attarney
515 Ma3in Siraer

Placaruille, £A 35667

Tha Honorable Lisa 5mitrcamp
Frasno Counry Disirics Aztarney
2220 Tulare Streer, #1000
Frasno, CA 93721

The Honoraale Dwavne Stawart
Gienn County District Attorney
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willows, €A 95388

The Honorable Maggie Fleming
Humboldt Caunty District Attamey
325 5™ Streer, Fourth Paor
Eurska, 74 35501

The Hanarahle Silberr Stero
tmperfal County Disirict Artamey
340 ‘Wesr Main Sueet, Suite 102
€l Zentro, CA 32243

The Honarabie Thamas Hardy
tnya Caunty District Artormay
20C 3ox, Drawear D
independence, CA 93526

The Honorabie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bahersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 Nast acay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorahle Donald Andersan
Lake County Distrnict Attarney
255 North Forhes Street
Lakeport, CTA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The donorable Stacay Maoatgamery
Lassen Zaunty Qistrict Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorable jackie Lacay

Los Angeles Caunty District dttorrey
210 West Temple Streer, Suite 13000
Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Hanorable David Linn
Madera County District Actorney
2092 Wast Yasemite Avenue
Madera, CA 32637

The Honcrabie Edward Sarhertar,
Marin County Sistrict Atrorney
3201 Svic Canter Snve, Room 320
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thomas Cooke
Mariposa Caunty Bistricr Attarmey
5201 Janes Sueet, 2.C. 3oz 730
Mariposs, £a 35338

The Honarsbie £ David Byster

Mendoano Caunty Districr Atzarney

100 Narth State Smreet, P O. Box 106G
Ukiz

The Honorabie Larry Mor

Mercad County Distric Atornev
550 'Af Main Straer
Mercad, £A 35240

The Honaranie jordan Tunx

Mans Zourty Sistrct 4

22 3ca3?

Birdgeoart, 4 33517

The Hanarabie Desn

Maontaray Jauney Sis
P 0. %0x 1132
Sziiras, £A 393902

The doncranie Ailisar Aaiey
Napa Zounty Disiricc Attarnay
Carithars Suilding

931 Parkway Mail

22 3ox 220

Napa, CA 94559

The Hoorabte Ciifford Yeweail
Nevads Zounry District Attorney
201 Cammercial Streer

MNevsda S, €A 35353

The Henoraole Tony Rarkauckas
Crange Courry Diszizr Attarnay
401 Civic Cantar Drive ‘West
Sants Ara, €A 52701

The Hanoradte R Scatt Swens
Blacar County Sistrict Atiormey
10810 iustice Canter Oriva Suite 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Honorahle David Holfiszer
Plumas Caunty District Attamey

20 Main Straet, Roem 404
Quincy, CA 95971

Tha Aunaraoie Micnae) nestrin
River side Counly Oistrivt Attarney
396Q Crange 5ireet

Rivarside, A 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramenta County Districs Artornay
301 5 Street

Sacramernta, £A 35814

The Hanaorable Candice Hoaper

3an Benito Caunty District Attornay
419 4" Straet, Second Flear
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hanorable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardina County Oistrict Attarney
303 ‘West 3" Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernarding, CA 324151502

The Honarabie Bannie Jumanis
3an Diego County Dismrict Artorney
330 W. 8roadway Straet

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorahle George Gascon

5an Francisco Counry District Attsrmey
50 Bryant Street, Anam 322

San Frendsco, CA 34203

The Hanarable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar. !oaguin Caunty District Atiaimey
222 £ast \Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Siackion, €A 35201

The Honorabie dan Dow

San Luis Obispo County District Antcrney
Q33 Pzim Sireer, 4'° Floar

an tuis Obispo, CA 93408

W

The Hanarable Stephen Wagstaifa
3an Mateo County District Attomey
400 Zounty Centar, H4

Redwood City, CA 34063

The Honarabie iavez Su

Santa 8arbara Zounty 3is

22 3anra 3arbara Sireer

nm@ 3aroara, LA

farorabie erf
Tara Jouncy DisTict Artarney
70 w2st Aedding dtraer, \Wast Ning
, CA 351.0

v Raesen

Santa

The Honorabie saff Rosel

Santa Zruz Taunty Jistrict Atrorney
70% Ccean Strzet, Roam 2C0

Sarra Zruz, £A 33060

The danror3oie Stephanie Sragart
Shasta Caunty distmcr Artoraay
1355 West Straer

Redding, CA 36002

The Honoraole Lawrancz allen
Sierra County Districy Attorney
100 Courthause Sgquare
Daownievilfe, CA 95936

The Honorahie James Kirk Andrus
ou County District Attorney
? O Box 536

Yraka, ZA 36097

The Hanorable Arishna Abrams
Solano Zounty District Attormay
875 Taxas Suraet, Suira 1500
Fairfield, £A 33533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sanoma County District Attomey
600 Administration Drive, Room 2124
Sania Rasa, £A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
352 i2" Sweer, Swite 3w
Moudeslu, CA 33354

The Hanorable Amanda Happer
Jutrer County District Attamey
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Ciry, CA 35991

The Honarabie Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attornev
444 Qak Streer, Raom &,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Herytarg
Trinity County District Attarney
f.0. Box 310

Weaverville, €A 36092

The Honorable Tin Warg
Tulare County District Attarney
1 South Mooney Baulevard

R/m 224
Visalia, CA 92291-4533

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne County Districy Attarney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, €A 35379

The Honaratle Gregory Tatten
Venturs Lourty Distrier Attcmey
500 Sauth Vfictoria Avenue
Veniura, CA 32009

The Hanarabie !eff Reisizg
Yoio County District Attamay
301 Second Skreer
Waadland, {A 2535

The Honorabie Patrici McGrary
Yuba County District dAttarmay
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35901

The Honar3nle Mike Fauar
Dffice of cha Tty
300 Jity Hal Zast
200 Rors Mam Srae~
ZA g2

oraev tas

ing anget

The Hanarabl2 lames Sanchar

GHficz af the Zity Artorney, Sacramento
315« Siraer, 4 Flaor

Jacramenta CA 35z

The Honoradla Mars ', £l
Cffice of *he Tty Arrarney San Diagc
1200 Third Auenue, Sutie 1520

San Siega, CA 32201

oot

The Honorabie Sennis Aerrera

Office of the Tity Attarney, San Franasco
1Dr Cariton 3. Gaodlart Place

San franasca, TA 34102

The Honorable Richard Dayie

Otfice of the €ity Artorney, San lose
200 East 5anta Tara Straet, 16™ flaar
San iose, £ 95113

Officz of the California Attorney Seneral
Progasition 435 Enforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coardinator

1515 Clay Street, Suita 2006

Cakland, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FRICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFCRNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The fcilewing summary has beer pregarad oy the Califernia Cffice of Ervircamental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA |, the reac sgancy for the
imptementation of the Safe Crinking water and Tax:c € rfarcemert A ¢z of 1986 {cemmendy known as “Precpcsition 65") A copy cf this summary muyst
inctudec as ar atachment 1c any ncticz of viclaton served upon an alleges violator of the Act. The summary provides basic infermanen abeut the
crevisions of the taw, and is intendad i serie enly as a convenient scurca cf general infermation. 1t.s nct intendec © grovice authcritstive guicancs cr
ihe meaning or spplicanon of the law Please refer tc the statute and CEFHA s implementing regufaticns {see citancns below) fer further infermaticn.
SCRINFCRMATICN CONCERNING THZ BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BEUSINESS CONTACT T,
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NQTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (b esith ard Safety Ccde Sections 25246 thrcugh 25249.13) is available online at
hitp://cebha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/F651aw72CC3.htmi. R eguiatcns that previde mere specific guidance cn comgliance, and th
fcilowec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tre Califernia Cede of R eguiaticrs, sectians 25162 thrcugh
27CC1." These implemernting regulaticns are avaiiakle online at: httc: /fcebhz.ca.gov forep65/ aw/PE5R egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
Tre “Prercsition €5 List” Under Preccsition 65, the lezd agency {CERRA | putlishes a list of ch
£ause cancer and/or reprocuciive texicity Chemicals are placec on the Propesiticn 65 fist if they are known te cause cancer and/er birth: defects cr other
reprcouctive harm, such as demage e female ¢r male repreductive sysiems ar 1c the develcging ferus. This fist must be updatec at leest Snicg 3 yezr. The
current Prepesiticn €5 list of chemicais is availatie cn the CERHA website 5t ntip:/Awww cehhz.ca.gev/prep€s/prepBS_listN ewlisthtmil
Only thcse chemicals that are cn the list are regulated under Propesition 55, B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:
Clear 3nd reasonabie warnings. A business 15 required ic warrn 3 persGn pefora “knowing'y and intentionaliy” expesing that persen € 3 listed chemical
unlass an 2xamption applies. The warning gzivan must be “ciear ang reasonable.’ This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
1Nvolvagd is Kngwn fC £ause cancer or Birth defects or omer reproductve harm; and (2} be given in such 3 way tat it will effectively reach the oerscn
pefare he or she is ax5Cs2a 7C that chemical Some exgcsurss ars 2y ampt from the NaAMIRG recuirement under cermaln circumstances discussad helow
Promimiion from dischargas intc arinking water A pusiness must not Xnowing'y discharge or rel2asa a iisted chemical 1nto water or onio 'and whare
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one of the governmentai officials noted above 1nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found to be in vialation of Propositicn 65 1s subject to civil penalties of up to $2.500 per day for each violauon, In addion, the ousiness may
be orderad by a court to stop committing the violation,

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following types of
expasures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to corrert the alleg=d vlolation.

_#in exposure to alcphalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violatar's premises to the extent onsite cansumpuion is parmited by law,

“ain axposure to 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparat and sold on the alleged violatar's premises that s prmarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added © the foed. and was formed Dyr cooking or
similar preparanen of focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contamination,

LAn exposure (C environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry of persans (other than emplovees; on premises owned or operated by the aflegec viclater
where smoking 15 permitted at any locatior: on the gremises,

_#in sxposure o fisted chemicals in engine axhaust, to the extent the axpcsure cccurs nsige 3 facility owned or ogerated by the alleged vialater and
primarily intended for garking ncn-commercial vehicles

It a private party allagas thar a viclaticn cccurred based on cre of tre excosures gescribed stove, the prvate p
ncrice of sgecial cempliance procedure and preef cf campiiance ferm

A private carty may nct file an action against the ailegad viclatcr for these exposuras, Cr recover ina - )
reimbursement for cests and attcrney s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctckber 5, 2C12, anc the alleged viclator has dene ali cf the felicwi rg
within 14 days of being servec netice

L crrectec the alleged violaticn;

" ygreed to gay a civil penalty of $5CC {subject tc change as ncted telcw! Tc the private party within 3C days; and

_Hotified the grivate garty serving the nctice in wrinng that the viclaticn hias been correctec,

T he written nctification te the grivate-party must include 3 ngtice of special comgliance precedure 2nd preof of comgliance form cempleted By e alleged
violater as directed in the nerice. Cri Agril 1, 2015, and every five years tharaafter, the dchar ameunt of the civii penalty will be adjusted bv. the sudicial
Ccuricil kased cn the change in the annust Califerma Cansumer Price Index. The judicial Ceunai will pubiish the dellar ameunt cf the adjusted civi
cerzlty at each five-year interval, tcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

At 3llaged vioiator may sansty these corditions cnly one time far a viclaticn arising from the samis e posure in the same facility or on the S2me prem
T he satisfaction of these conditicns does not prevent the A terney Genersl, a distnct atemey, a city atorney of a city of greater than 75C,C0C peglistion,
cr any full-ime city prosecuter with the consent cf the district sttcrniey, frem filing an enforcement acticn sgainst an alleged viclater. The amcunt cf any
il penaity for a viclanon shall be reduced to reflect any payment mace by the alleged vialator for the same alleged violation 16 3 ar|uat€~paﬂ\/-

A cogy of the nctice of special comgllance procadure and proel of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded from CEA =A<
website at hitp://oehha. ca,gev /propE5Aaw/n65law72CC03.auml The notice is repraduced here:

Page 1

Cate:
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immeci 5 £ srarmises iC the axent | 1, the chemicai was notintenticrally adaed; ard {2; The cnemicai was fermeg oy Co
zregzraticn of foed or bevarag CCrents necassary Gar tha foeg or beverage caatabie or o 3void micregiolcgical contaminancn
£ avirormental wbacze srmok 2 caused by 2rtry of cerscrs [otner than ameloyses; o cremises cwred or ogerated By the allegad 121ai0r whers smck rg

@ ax {ent or-site cenzumetor
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is permitted at any lecaticr or the pramises
Chemicals krown tc the Smare 1c cause

ceerared Ly the aiiegad siciatcr and prmariiy interded for gark:ng ncnccmmercial yahicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES

cancer or ragrccuctive fexicity In engine axhaust, IC the axtent e exgcsure Coours irside 3 faclity cwrec <r

Ras nine 158 or fewer emcicyres

1=y Cods §I5245 &7 your business

Y cu hava nc coternal hatilivy wnger Calforria =aslth 3rg 5
LUsing this form aii MOT pravertibe Anorney S2reral, 3 2i5Trct 3TCrRey 2 CiTy AMICreey Gr 3 Srosa
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Date
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Phene numter
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Ceruficaticn cf Compgharca
Avmurste comglench of this form wilt demBrstrate that Jou ars acw i1 cometiarce s C slifceris = saltr ard Safery Dode §25 4%

in4te sECve. ¥ ou st comglets and sLEMIT the form below to e Moncing Fary at Fe 3acrass showr sbeus, postmarksd within 14 days of yau race e

£ fortre zliggad siciaucr




this notice. . .
| neraty agree o pay within 36 days of canipletion of this hetika, a civil penalty of $5CC to the Noticing Party only and certify that | have complied with Health

and Satety Code §25348.6 by {check anly ane of the follgwing):

| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accuraget ¢
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

__| Posting the warning or warnings demanded inwnting by the Noticing Party and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately S placemepy
on my premises; OR

| Eliminatng the alleged expasure. ard attaching a satement accurately gescribing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certificaticn
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are ma# in geed fan.
I have carefully read the instructions to comgiere this form. | understand that if | make a false statement an this ferm, § may be subject tc additienal genaitias

urider the Safe O rinking Water and Texic £ nforcement A ct of 1936 (Prcposition 65) R

Signature cf alleged violator cr autherized representstive C ste

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFOGRMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at {916) 445-65CC or via e-mail a
P65Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



